
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Elma Meadows Golf Course, NY   
                                               

           Boys 5K Run Varsity XC    Class C                                                     11/6/2012 
 

                                          Results by Leone Timing & Results Services    www.leonetiming.com  

 

 
 

                

      1         Jeffrey Antolos             SR  1   Notre Dame-Batavia        15:41.5   5:04  
    2      Stephen Shine           SR  2   Briarcliff                16:07.3   5:12  

    3    1 Matt Jorgensen          SR  3   Pawling                   16:12.3   5:14  

    4      Matt Gill               JR  1   Watkins Glen              16:18.6   5:16  

    5    2 Matt Hoffman            SR  4   Fonda-Fultonville         16:22.5   5:17  

    6      Matt Cregan             SR  5   Solvay                    16:23.3   5:18  

    7      John Flannery           JR  2   Bronxville                16:24.4   5:18  

    8      Jordan Healy            JR  3   Maple Hill                16:27.6   5:19  

    9      Matt Watson             SR  6   Schuylerville             16:31.1   5:20  

   10      Reed Scott              SR  7   Sullivan West             16:32.5   5:21  

   11      Peter Sander            SR  8   Dover                     16:36.1   5:22  

   12    3 Tyler Sutherland        JR  4   Trumansburg               16:42.5   5:24  

   13    4 Kevin Langone           JR  5   Pawling                   16:42.9   5:24  

   14      Tanner Flint            JR  6   Corinth                   16:43.5   5:24  

   15    5 Zach Karas              SR  9   Rhinebeck                 16:44.8   5:25  

   16      Todd Stevens            SR 10   Holland Patent            16:45.9   5:25  

   17      Ethan Vinson            SR 11   Potsdam                   16:47.6   5:25  

   18      Jack Gugel              JR  7   Jordan-Elbridge           16:49.4   5:26  

   19      Jake Acito              JR  8   North Salem               16:50.0   5:26  

   20      Mitchell Priebe         JR  9   Midlakes                  16:50.1   5:26  

   21    6 Sean Turner             SR 12   Alden                     16:50.8   5:27  

   22      Seamus Degan            SR 13   City Honors               16:50.8   5:27  

   23      Nigel Cordella          SR 14   JFK-Cheektowaga           16:53.5   5:27  

   24      Jeriqho Gadway          SO  1   Plattsburgh               16:54.2   5:28  

   25      Ross Wightman           SR 15   Chatham                   16:55.6   5:28  

   26    7 Brandon Capo-Roth       SR 16   Pawling                   16:56.7   5:28  

   27    8 Tyler Angioli           SR 17   Fonda-Fultonville         16:57.8   5:29  

   28      Matt Lee                SR 18   Dover                     16:59.0   5:29  

   29      Cullin Burdett          SR 19   North Salem               16:59.8   5:29  

   30      Alex Whitney            SO  2   Susquehanna Valley        17:02.1   5:30  

   31      Ryan Jelinek            SR 20   Spackenkill               17:02.2   5:30  

   32      David Smith             SR 21   Holley                    17:04.6   5:31  

   33      Brandon Rawson          SR 22   Ilion                     17:04.8   5:31  

   34      Greg Bogdan             JR 10   Broadablin-Perth          17:07.3   5:32  

   35      Rowan Cruickshank       JR 11   Onteora                   17:08.3   5:32  

   36      Grant Sheely            SO  3   Dobbs Ferry               17:09.6   5:33  

   37    9 Colin Quackenbush       JR 12   Beekmantown               17:10.7   5:33  

   38      Barrett Celecki         JR 13   Holland Patent            17:11.1   5:33  

   39      Jacob Hanss             JR 14   East Rochester            17:11.2   5:33  

   40      Ryan Hetrick            FR  1   Southwestern              17:12.2   5:33  

   41      Jordan Powers           JR 15   Southwestern              17:15.9   5:35  

   42      Richard Buchanan        SO  4   Susquehanna Valley        17:16.3   5:35  
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   43   10 Dylan Smith             SR 23   Pawling                   17:17.1   5:35  

   44   11 Jimmy Westman           SR 24   Fonda-Fultonville         17:18.8   5:36  

   45      Josh Wade               JR 16   Saranac                   17:21.9   5:37  

   46   12 Tyler McGarvey          SR 25   Babylon                   17:22.0   5:37  

   47   13 Ben Slate               JR 17   Hannibal                  17:23.4   5:37  

   48   14 Garrett Rutan           JR 18   Alden                     17:23.6   5:37  

   49      Nick Zagmester          SR 26   Medina                    17:24.8   5:38  

   50      Teddy Hamlin            SR 27   Oyster Bay                17:26.2   5:38  

   51   15 Matthew Finelli         SR 28   Babylon                   17:27.9   5:39  

   52   16 Cal Randle              SR 29   Trumansburg               17:29.9   5:39  

   53      Tristan Sess            SR 30   Center Moriches           17:33.2   5:40  

   54      Zach LePage             FR  2   Saranac                   17:34.7   5:41  

   55   17 Kyle Cooper             SR 31   Hannibal                  17:35.6   5:41  

   56   18 Jason McFarland         FR  3   Hannibal                  17:36.6   5:41  

   57      Jake Bailey             FR  4   Williamson                17:38.0   5:42  

   58   19 Dylan Servos            SO  5   Alden                     17:39.0   5:42  

   59   20 Mikey Slattery          JR 19   Pawling                   17:40.3   5:43  

   60   21 Brennen Farrell         FR  5   Pawling                   17:41.2   5:43  

   61   22 Dylan Desorbo           SO  6   Fonda-Fultonville         17:41.7   5:43  

   62   23 Cameron Gilligan        JR 20   Fonda-Fultonville         17:43.0   5:43  

   63   24 Jon Graziane            JR 21   Beekmantown               17:43.4   5:44  

   64   25 Jake Erdman             JR 22   Gouverneur                17:44.1   5:44  

   65   26 Derick Kowalczyk        SR 32   Pawling                   17:45.2   5:44  

   66   27 Omar Byler              SR 33   Addison                   17:45.6   5:44  

   67   28 Erick Febus             SR 34   Hannibal                  17:46.6   5:45  

   68   29 Glenn Lostritto         SO  7   Friends Academy           17:48.4   5:45  

   69      Nicholas Berglin        SO  8   Hampton Bays              17:52.6   5:46  

   70   30 Israel Byler            SO  9   Addison                   17:55.6   5:47  

   71      Zach Jacobson           JR 23   Newark Valley             17:57.2   5:48  

   72      Sam Stewart             SO 10   Newark Valley             17:57.3   5:48  

   73   31 Ben Pesco               FR  6   Trumansburg               17:58.9   5:49  

   74   32 Nick Kron               SO 11   Alden                     18:00.3   5:49  

   75      Andrew Montefusco       SR 35   Center Moriches           18:03.4   5:50  

   76      Jonathan Schloth        JR 24   East Rockaway             18:10.0   5:52  

   77   33 Seth Burton             JR 25   Addison                   18:10.5   5:52  

   78   34 Patrick Crowley         JR 26   Friends Academy           18:10.8   5:52  

   79   35 Tyler Dezago            JR 27   Rhinebeck                 18:11.6   5:53  

   80   36 Colin Beasor             8  1   Rhinebeck                 18:11.6   5:53  

   81   37 Thomas Abbey            SR 36   Addison                   18:13.0   5:53  

   82   38 Jordan West             JR 28   Beekmantown               18:13.4   5:53  

   83   39 Evan Sayre              SR 37   Friends Academy           18:16.4   5:54  

   84   40 Christopher Fenton      SR 38   Babylon                   18:17.8   5:55  

   85   41 Frank Lackey            SR 39   Hannibal                  18:18.8   5:55  

   86   42 Luke Dunkelburg         JR 29   Gouverneur                18:25.6   5:57  

   87   43 Alex Kenney             JR 30   Trumansburg               18:27.1   5:58  

   88   44 Zane Pointon            JR 31   Hannibal                  18:28.1   5:58  

   89   45 Chris Cassano           SO 12   Rhinebeck                 18:29.3   5:58  

   90      Matt Abazis             JR 32   Mercy                     18:30.6   5:59  

   91   46 Dalton Hunter           JR 33   Fonda-Fultonville         18:33.7   6:00  

   92      Kevin McCabe            JR 34   Southampton               18:36.8   6:01  

   93   47 Omijah Piening          SR 40   Fonda-Fultonville         18:38.7   6:01  

   94   48 Gary Wagner             SR 41   Addison                   18:40.8   6:02  

   95   49 Nathan Tupper           SR 42   Babylon                   18:41.2   6:02  

   96   50 Dylan Deuel             SR 43   Addison                   18:44.3   6:03  

   97   51 Elam Byler              SO 13   Addison                   18:54.8   6:07  

   98   52 Kevin VanDelden         SR 44   Trumansburg               18:57.9   6:08  

   99      Keenan Hunt-Stone       SR 45   Plattsburgh               18:58.8   6:08  

  100   53 Ryan Harvey             SO 14   Alden                     18:59.1   6:08  

  101      Nicholas Conte          SR 46   Wheatley                  19:00.8   6:08  

  102   54 John O'Brien            SR 47   Friends Academy           19:01.2   6:09  

  103      James Merrill           SR 48   Potsdam                   19:06.3   6:10  

  104   55 Patrick Sullivan        JR 35   Beekmantown               19:07.4   6:11  

  105   56 Cory Couture            FR  7   Beekmantown               19:07.4   6:11  

  106   57 David Jones             SR 49   Gouverneur                19:10.8   6:12  



  107   58 Sahil Massand           JR 36   Friends Academy           19:11.7   6:12  

  108      Alexander Tosi          FR  8   Oyster Bay                19:14.5   6:13  

  109      Justin Liechty          SO 15   Saranac                   19:17.3   6:14  

  110      Ben Miller              JR 37   Potsdam                   19:18.0   6:14  

  111   59 Justin Morgan           JR 38   Alden                     19:18.2   6:14  

  112   60 Will Duke               SR 50   Friends Academy           19:18.8   6:14  

  113   61 Mark Dunkelburg         FR  9   Gouverneur                19:22.0   6:15  

  114   62 Matt Minotti            JR 39   Alden                     19:30.7   6:18  

  115   63 Erik Loscalzo           JR 40   Friends Academy           19:38.2   6:21  

  116   64 Sam Houseworth          SR 51   Trumansburg               19:50.3   6:24  

  117   65 William Grady           JR 41   Babylon                   19:57.7   6:27  

  118   66 Will Westlake           SO 16   Trumansburg               20:01.5   6:28  

  119   67 Devin Breckenridge      JR 42   Gouverneur                20:04.4   6:29  

  120      Jack Sherbal            SO 17   Oyster Bay                20:04.5   6:29  

  121   68 Brandon Couture         JR 43   Beekmantown               20:08.2   6:30  

  122   69 Bryan Campbell          JR 44   Babylon                   20:54.9   6:45  

  123   70 Daniel Sweet            FR 10   Gouverneur                20:56.7   6:46  

  124   71 Myles West               8  2   Beekmantown               20:58.2   6:46  

  125   72 Fred Nentwick           FR 11   Gouverneur                20:58.3   6:46  

  126      Brandon Bryington       SO 18   Salmon River              21:08.1   6:50  

  127      Jayson Cook             SR 52   Salmon River              21:23.2   6:54  

  128   73 Jon McCormack           JR 45   Rhinebeck                 21:29.7   6:56  

  129   74 Dante Penepent          JR 46   Rhinebeck                 21:39.2   7:00  

  130   75 Cory Harberg            SO 19   Babylon                   21:45.5   7:02 

 

 

 

  1.    42   Pawling                          (16:57.9   84:49.3 1:28.0) 
============================================= 

  1      1    Matt Jorgensen          SR    16:12.3 

  2      4    Kevin Langone           JR    16:42.9 

  3      7    Brandon Capo-Roth       SR    16:56.7 

  4     10    Dylan Smith             SR    17:17.1 

  5     20    Mikey Slattery          JR    17:40.3 

  6    (21)   Brennen Farrell         FR    17:41.2 

  7    (26)   Derick Kowalczyk        SR    17:45.2 

 

  2.    66   Fonda-Fultonville                (17:12.8   86:03.8 1:20.5) 
============================================= 

  1      2    Matt Hoffman            SR    16:22.5 

  2      8    Tyler Angioli           SR    16:57.8 

  3     11    Jimmy Westman           SR    17:18.8 

  4     22    Dylan Desorbo           SO    17:41.7 

  5     23    Cameron Gilligan        JR    17:43.0 

  6    (46)   Dalton Hunter           JR    18:33.7 

  7    (47)   Omijah Piening          SR    18:38.7 

 

  3.   117   Hannibal                     (17:44.2   88:41.0 0:55.4) 
============================================= 

  1     13    Ben Slate               JR    17:23.4 

  2     17    Kyle Cooper             SR    17:35.6 

  3     18    Jason McFarland         FR    17:36.6 

  4     28    Erick Febus             SR    17:46.6 

  5     41    Frank Lackey            SR    18:18.8 

  6    (44)   Zane Pointon            JR    18:28.1 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM SCORE 



  4.   124   Alden                     (17:46.6   88:52.8 2:08.3) 
============================================= 

  1      6    Sean Turner             SR    16:50.8 

  2     14    Garrett Rutan           JR    17:23.6 

  3     19    Dylan Servos            SO    17:39.0 

  4     32    Nick Kron               SO    18:00.3 

  5     53    Ryan Harvey             SO    18:59.1 

  6    (59)   Justin Morgan           JR    19:18.2 

  7    (62)   Matt Minotti            JR    19:30.7 

 

  5.   145   Trumansburg                    (17:55.3   89:36.3 2:15.4) 
============================================= 

  1      3    Tyler Sutherland        JR    16:42.5 

  2     16    Cal Randle              SR    17:29.9 

  3     31    Ben Pesco               FR    17:58.9 

  4     43    Alex Kenney             JR    18:27.1 

  5     52    Kevin VanDelden         SR    18:57.9 

  6    (64)   Sam Houseworth          SR    19:50.3 

  7    (66)   Will Westlake           SO    20:01.5 

 

  6.   175   Addison                       (18:09.1   90:45.5 0:55.2) 
============================================= 

  1     27    Omar Byler              SR    17:45.6 

  2     30    Israel Byler            SO    17:55.6 

  3     33    Seth Burton             JR    18:10.5 

  4     37    Thomas Abbey            SR    18:13.0 

  5     48    Gary Wagner             SR    18:40.8 

  6    (50)   Dylan Deuel             SR    18:44.3 

  7    (51)   Elam Byler              SO    18:54.8 

 

  7.   181   Babylon                       (18:21.4   91:46.6 2:35.7) 
============================================= 

  1     12    Tyler McGarvey          SR    17:22.0 

  2     15    Matthew Finelli         SR    17:27.9 

  3     40    Christopher Fenton      SR    18:17.8 

  4     49    Nathan Tupper           SR    18:41.2 

  5     65    William Grady           JR    19:57.7 

  6    (69)   Bryan Campbell          JR    20:54.9 

  7    (75)   Cory Harberg            SO    21:45.5 

 

  8.   182   Beekmantown                  (18:16.5   91:22.3 1:56.7) 
============================================= 

  1      9    Colin Quackenbush       JR    17:10.7 

  2     24    Jon Graziane            JR    17:43.4 

  3     38    Jordan West             JR    18:13.4 

  4     55    Patrick Sullivan        JR    19:07.4 

  5     56    Cory Couture            FR    19:07.4 

  6    (68)   Brandon Couture         JR    20:08.2 

  7    (71)   Myles West               8    20:58.2 

 

  9.   194   Rhinebeck                    (18:37.4   93:07.0 4:44.9) 
============================================= 

  1      5    Zach Karas              SR    16:44.8 

  2     35    Tyler Dezago            JR    18:11.6 

  3     36    Colin Beasor             8    18:11.6 

  4     45    Chris Cassano           SO    18:29.3 

  5     73    Jon McCormack           JR    21:29.7 

  6    (74)   Dante Penepent          JR    21:39.2 

 

 

 



 10.   214   Friends Academy             (18:29.7   92:28.5 1:23.3) 
============================================= 

  1     29    Glenn Lostritto         SO    17:48.4 

  2     34    Patrick Crowley         JR    18:10.8 

  3     39    Evan Sayre              SR    18:16.4 

  4     54    John O'Brien            SR    19:01.2 

  5     58    Sahil Massand           JR    19:11.7 

  6    (60)   Will Duke               SR    19:18.8 

  7    (63)   Erik Loscalzo           JR    19:38.2 

 

 11.   252   Gouverneur               (18:57.4   94:46.9 2:20.3) 
============================================= 

  1     25    Jake Erdman             JR    17:44.1 

  2     42    Luke Dunkelburg         JR    18:25.6 

  3     57    David Jones             SR    19:10.8 

  4     61    Mark Dunkelburg         FR    19:22.0 

  5     67    Devin Breckenridge      JR    20:04.4 

  6    (70)   Daniel Sweet            FR    20:56.7 

  7    (72)   Fred Nentwick           FR    20:58.3 


